
 

 

 

Connecticut District Office Directory 
280 Trumbull Street, 2nd Floor 

Hartford, CT 06103 
 

Telephone: 860-240-4700 
Fax: 860-240-4659 

Office Website 

Executive Direction 
Title Name Phone Fax Email 

District 
Director 

Catherine Marx 202-313-8800 860-240-4659 catherine.marx@sba.gov  

Deputy 
District 
Director 

Julio Casiano 860-240-4896 202-481-4516 julio.casiano@sba.gov  

Assistant 
District 
Director, 
Economic 
Development 

Moraima 
Gutierrez 

860-240-4654 202-741-6617 moraima.gutierrez@sba.gov  

General Attorney 
Title Name Phone Fax Email 

Acting District 
Counsel 

Alix Howie 617-565-5625 202-481-3540 alix.howie@sba.gov  

 
 
 

https://www.sba.gov/offices/district/ct/hartford
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mailto:moraima.gutierrez@sba.gov
mailto:alix.howie@sba.gov
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Access to Capital 
Title Name Phone Fax Email 

Export Finance 
Manager, New 
England 

Joseph Raycraft 860-573-9150 860-240-4659 joseph.raycraft@sba.gov  

Lender 
Relations 
Specialist 

John Xu 860-240-4672 202-481-0307 john.xu@sba.gov  

Business Opportunity, 8(a), HUBZone, Government 
Contracting 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Tanisha Baptiste 860-240-4671 202-292-3806 tanisha.baptiste@sba.gov  
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Bridgeport Branch SBA Office 
Brien McMahon Federal Building 

915 Lafayette Blvd. Room 214 
Bridgeport, CT 

Telephone: 203-335-0427 
Fax: 203-335-0425 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Senior Area 
Manager 

Frank Alvarado 203-335-0427 202-481-3540 frank.alvarado@sba.gov 

Marketing & 
Outreach 
Specialist 

Sylina Jacobs 860-680-6883 860-240-4659 sylina.jacobs@sba.gov 

mailto:frank.alvarado@sba.gov
mailto:Sylina.jacobs@sba.gov

	Connecticut District Office Directory
	Executive Direction
	General Attorney
	Access to Capital
	Business Opportunity, 8(a), HUBZone, Government Contracting




